Staff Report

Subject: Change Order #2 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Public Works/Roads

Meeting Date: April 5, 2022

Item Description: Approval of Change Order #2 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing to delete paving of Labrador Lane Cul-

De-Sac bulb.

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Change Order #2 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing in the credit amount of \$18,025.00.

Executive Summary/Background:

- In June 2021, staff posted an ITB for 2020 TSPLOST and 2021 LMIG road resurfacing Project for an estimated 25 miles of milling, resurfacing, traffic signs, markings, RPM installation, rumble strips and roadway striping at various locations around unincorporated Effingham County. McLendon Enterprises was awarded the project in July of 2021.
- Included in the list of roads for TSPLOST was Labrador Lane Cul-De-Sac. The purpose
 was to regrade the bulb via asphalt overlay to correct a drainage issue. After further
 review, it was determined that additional engineering and surveying was needed to
 properly address the problem. This is beyond the scope of a resurfacing contract.
- McLendon has requested to delete this road from the paving contract.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- Approval of Change Order #2 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing in the credit amount of \$18,025.00
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Purchasing, Finance, Asst. County Manager, EOM

Funding Source: 2020 TSPLOST Funds

Attachments:

1. Change Order #2 for McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

2. McLendon letter of request for change order.

3. Agreement for McLendon Enterprise, Inc.